Contract Award
RFP #061015
FORM D i

Formal Offering of Proposal
(To be completed Only by Proposer)

FLEET-RELATED MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES, SERVICES, AND INVENTORY MANAGEMENT
SOLUTIONS

In compliance with the Request for Proposal (RFP) for FLEET-RELATED MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES,
SERVICES, AND INVENTORY MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, the undersigned warrants that I/we have examined this
RFP and, being familiar with all of the instructions, terms and conditions, general specifications, expectations, technical
specifications, service expectations and any special terms, do hereby propose, fully commit and agree to furnish the defined
equipment/products and related services in full compliance with all terms, conditions of this RFP, any applicable
amendments of this RFP, and all Proposer’s Response documentation. Proposer further understands they accept the full
responsibility as the sole source of responsibility of the proposed response herein and that the performance of any sub-
contractors employed by the Proposer in fulfillment of this proposal is the sole responsibility of the Proposer.
Vehicle Service Group, LLC./Rotary Lift
Company Name: Date; June 09, 2015

Company Address: 2700 Lanier Dr.

City: Madison State: LN Zip: L850
Cotitact Persor  Christine Bilz _ Titlee Government Sales Leader
y )20 > st ]
Authorized Signature (ink only): C——-—*”/ - Crptiye Bale
— (Name printed or typed)

40



Forml:

Contract Acceptance and Award

(To be completed only by NJPA)

NJPA #0615 FLEET-RELATED MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES,
SERVICES, AND INVENTORY MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Vehicle Service Group, LLC/Rotary Lift

Proposer's full legal name

Your proposal is hereby accepted and awarded, subject to the amendment contained in this Acceptance and Award.
As an awarded Proposer, you are now bound to provide the defined product/equipment and services contained in
your proposal offering according to all terms, conditions, and pricing set forth in this RFP, any amendments to this
RFP, your Response, and any exceptions accepted or rejected by NIPA on Form C.

Amendment In consideration of this contract award, Vehicle Service Group, LLC/Rotary Lift agrees to increase the
quarterly administrative fee paid to NJPA from .75% to 1.0%.

\ ok
The effective start date of the Contract willbe __ & )ihl \J‘il A B , 2015 and continue for four
years from the board award date. This contract has the consideration of a fifth year renewal option at the
discretian of NJPA.

National Joint Powers Alliance®

e 00.Lrod) Coauadto.

NIPA Authorized signature: (

NIPA Executive Director (Name printed or typed)
. ; "
Awarded this ;E i day ot \Br,, /L/,,/ L2055 NJPA Contract Number #3615 PR
bt
NIPA Authorized signature: LA A &Q"(AV \)‘QI@J\Q,(\
NIPA Board Member (Nane printed or typed)

s
— ~y
Executed this __a\_!\________day of /‘S% . EUJWS_"_ NJPA Contract Number 5061415-2& 0L

Proposer hereby accepts contract award including all accepted exceptions and NJPA clarifications
tdentified on FORM C.

Vendor Name Vehicle Service Group, LLC./Rotary Lift

M\ e T C‘"" ..
< ‘(\ /33\% Christine Bilz

(Name printed or typed)

Vendor Authorized signature:

Title: Government Sales Leader

23rd

Executed this dayof  July  ns NJPA Contract Number =6attis 200



